Electrical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Off Characteristics
V(BR)DSS 60 - - V
IDSS - - 1.0 mA
IGSS - - ±100 nA
VGS(th) 1.1 1.5 2.0 V
- 7.7 10.0 mW
- 8.9 11.5 mW
Rg - 2.2 - W
Ciss - 4160 - pF
Coss - 184 - pF
Crss - 148 - pF
Qg - 77 - nC
Qgs - 14 - nC
Qgd - 13 - nC
td(on) - 11 - ns
tr - 28 - ns
td(off) - 66 - ns
tf - 15 - ns
IS - - 55 A
ISM - - 220 A
VSD - 1.2 V
trr - 26 - ns
Qrr - 35 - nC
Notes: 1. Repetitive Rating: Pulse Width Limited by Maximum Junction Temperature.
2. EAS condition: Starting TJ=25C, VDD=30V, VG=10V, RG=25ohm, L=0.5mH, IAS=21.7A, VDD=0V during time in avalanche.
3. RθJA is measured with the device mounted on a 1inch
2
 pad of 2oz copper FR4 PCB.
4. Pulse Test: Pulse Width≤300μs, Duty Cycle≤0.5%.
Gate Resistance f = 1MHz
Body Diode Reverse Recovery Charge
RDS(ON)
VGS = 10V, VDD = 30V
ID= 20A, RGEN = 3W
Static Drain-Source ON-Resistance
(4)
VGS = 0V, V
Typical Performance Characteristics
Typical Performance Characteristics
JMTG100N06A
J 1.75 w
0.3Q14756 7>5(7.8373.103 8en-USm
6m
633()>2634816 g
g4 283w13 818.8849.019.08 22.36J)-3(M6628)16(G10) 662S
3484(8
C6924*
J
ET
 EMC1.75 w
0.3Q5 9.56 re
18
1)5545 w
03 8en-USm
632.= 4632.5q26.773795.58  41
f*
86.75 w79419.08 22.36JM662.968188
C6924*
J
ET
 EMC1.75 w
0.3Q5 9.56 re
1988
6545 w
03 8en-USm
632.5q2634816 g
g4 283w13 818.8849.01975.885 81
0.638136 48re4Mu
 .54773795.58  41
f*
86.75 w79419.08 22.36JM1 5T
/F 662S
3484(8
C6924*
J
ET
 EMC1.75 w
0.3Q5 9.56 re
17
C693(N0
03 8en-USm
632.5q2634816 g
g4 283w13 818.8849.019.08 22.36J)-3(M(088)16(-0g0 662S
3484(8
C6924*
J
ET
 EMC1.75 w
8)c[(J 1.75 w
0.3Q1445 6674w7*
96.8753.103 8m
632.5q26.773795.58  41
f*
86.75 w79419.08 22.36J)-3(M
[(0T0698)16 662S
3484(8
C6924*
J
ET
 EMC1.75 w
0.3Q5 9.56 re
18*
963(N0
03 8en-USm
632.= 16325q26.773795.58 r8
f*
0.75 w6849..08 22.36J)-3(M662.96818)16 662S
3484(8
C6924*
J
ET
 EMC1.75 w
0.3Q5 9.56 re
2018(630(N0
03 8en-USm
632.5q2634816 g
g4 283w13 818.8849.01255.885 8345 9.5S
313528174 .639. G
[(T)16(..27
S
3139156 r63w93855 905 w
063w93859
S
156 r6261.665 905 w
06261.669
S
156 r632433 5 905 w
0632433 9
S
156 r63683695 905 w
063683699
S
156 r63956 r5 905 w
063956 r9
S
156 r64
8 r5 905 w
064
8 r9
S
156 r648)cr5 905 w
0648)cr9
S
156 r6479 525 905 w
06479 529
S
156 r66w79445 905 w
066w79449
S
156 r67045 905 w
067049
S
156 r67502.E5 905 w
067502.E9
S
156 r6799 525 905 w
06799 529
S
156 r64rB1.45 905 w
064rB1.49
S
156 r649.56 5 905 w
0649.56 9
S
156 r648 m855 905 w
0648
S
417>156 r6 .40855 905 w
06 .4085
417>156 r5 w
3855 905 w
05 w
385
417>156 r51 BT75 905 w
051 BT7
417>156 r518398.5 905 w
0518398.
417>156 r53 Tm6 5 905 w
053 Tm6
417>156 r535296.5 905 w
0535296.
417>156 r53.33
c5 905 w
053.33
c
417>156 r531664r5 905 w
0531664r
417>156 r5334
232005 w
05339 S
317>156 r5D202
232005 w
05D202
2
317>156 r550 1.
32005 w
0550 1.
317>156 r561l
S
q05 w
0561l
S
317>156 r565w
0
q05 w
0565w
0
317>156 r56864re
q05 w
056864re
317>156 r56)46e
q05 w
056)46e
317>156 r56422T7
q05 w
056422T7
317>156 r566.
232005 w
0566.
23Q5 9 TJ8559 .8383.103 8en-US7>156 r6067Q0 5 905 w
06067Q0 9
S
156 r6497Q0 5 905 w
06497Q0
417>156 r535r39332005 w
0535r393
317>156 r56840855 905 w
056840859
S
46..w93r56840855 9..w93r6067Q0 9
S(64583r56840855 9.64583r6067Q0 9
S26 521r56840855 926 521r6067Q0 9
S2en-US56840855 92en-USm067Q0 9
S272874606840855 92728746m067Q0 9
S05 w
056840855 905 w
06067Q0 9
S05
0663w794m55156 r6067Q0 5 97>156 r56840851663w13 8156 r6 2.3485 905 w
06 2.348854.93 m
J 14
S
4 w
79 2
55(4u
76 6TJ
ET
 EMV51663w84 4)>> 9116518398
S
34
23206.690USm
135)440.68USm80 1.
5352
239 .55 662 86 1239ang
/76 T667055.5853.364r4067Q0  662 963
c
 EM467530.3Q5 2.E53*
J63w93.724683243
c
24r39353.37 r63756 15Q5 9.56368397246835n-USm451665368re
37.63
c76 T7406497Q372468384816654795
f*
7 3w28385541x7ng66w73.72468>5(78.6 5(39354135)4
c
6 15841/90679939724687.64re
849397546716698MCID354799506 2.348246871516 63817576.691.
0(N03
05533.1 8 w
3Q5 9.5528 07510 2.E55.84 404 7Q855(639053 Tm.7246857146752q263454r45 4832056
f*
835n Q5 9.561l8955389166
f*
685541x83r564.6)5542756.3795r8244787.6150565w0575467570565w805D2026
96.854.93 m
J 14
S
4 w
79 2
55(4u
76 6TJ
ET
 EMV51663w84 4)>> 9116649.88
S
34
232026 5(3Sm
135)46 2.15Sm80 1.
40.6-USm9 .55 66495n-US39ang8 63816867055.41.75 78r4067Q0  6674w7g8 6 EM46749ang
/3Q5 2.E56.9ne)63w93.7246875 81c
24r39356 585r63756 15 0 1256368397246805 78r4451665084
S
47.63
c71f*
96497Q3724681.22
c654795
1 B95 3w2838551 521r66w73.724681517>56 5(39355q2634
c
6 151w7g8 679939724682r41 c
849397523.10398MCID350.61606 2.348246824re
.7181757635291
0(N03
05.4174 8 w
3Q5 9.52en-USm10 2.E538.32 04 7Q8553rB1.453 Tm.7246836823752q26345389514832054TJCID835n Q5 9.5>5(7.85389166
41 c
541x83r54en-US542756.37957.604787.6150546703754675705476047872026
96.854.93 m
J 14
S
4 w
79 2
55(4u
76 6TJ
ET
 EMV51663w84 4)>> 91166241 c
S
34
232023 .55m
135)46325 Q5m80 1.
4418(63m9 .55 6644
96.839ang8 64416867055.41.46718r4067Q0  66747 41863EM4674438./3Q5 2.E9.
12)63w93.7246654716 624r393 9.575r63756 13w287.563683972466 re7r44516664r421r67.63
c66w79696497Q372464.287c654795 .6453
c6w2838565 82r66w73.7246Q5 92T76 5(3931m472)4
c
6 16750
067993972466.4
6c
84939767991.
48MCID33(N03606 2.34824665.33931181757649.0375(N03
04864r888 w
3Q5 9.6 .4237510 2.E45 756.04 7Q851181g
/76 Tm.724649ang4752q26345
f*
83205 w
6 15Q5n Q5 9.5./M8385389166
094085541x83r581418S542756.37951217576..615056 20F8046757053w9177872026
96.854.93283w13 818.8849.012 22.36J)-3(M665T37938)16(G5 9.5S
313528174 .639.459)] 5289TJ
E5289TT
 EM01.75 w
0.3Q5 3 5(xr40.
96.373.13.103 8en-USm
632.5.EMa105q26.773795.58 r8
f*
0.75 w68492 22.36J)-3(M6628)16(G10)-65 9.5S
313528174 .639.459)] 5289TJ
E5289TT
 EM01.75 w
0.3Q5 38T6851.467re6.8493.103 8en-USm
632.5.EMa15q26.773795.58 r8
f*
0.75 w68492 22.36J)-3(M6628)16(G10)-65 9.5S
313528174 .639.459)] 5289TJ
E5289TT
 EM01.75 w
0.3Q5 38.8 19.56 r6.373.13.103 8en-USm
632.5q26.773795.58 r8
f*
0.75 w68492 22.36J)-3(M6623)16(G10)-65 9.5S
313528174 .639.459)] 5289TJ
E5289TT
 EM01.75 w
0.3Q5 3885 72536 re
6.8413.103 8en-USm
63 8en-USm
632.5q2634816 g
380283.03C818.
0.9.019.08 22.36J)-3(M6628)16(G(G5 9.5S
313528174 .639.459)] 5289TJ
E5289TT
 EM01.75 w
0.3Q5 3 98746065 r6.373.13.103 8en-USm
63 8en-USm
632.55q2634816 g
380283.03C818.
0.9.019 22.36J)-3(M6623)16(G10)-65 9.5S
313528174 .639.459)] 5289TJ
E5289TT
 EM01.75 w
0.3Q5 356 rQ5m9Q5 9.56 re
f*
96.883.103 2.5q26.773795.58 r8
f*
0.75 w6849. 22.36J)-3(M6623)16(G10)-65 9.5S
313528174 .639.459)] 5289TJ
E5289TT
 EM01.75 w
0.3Q5 1m4.755m9Q5 9.56 re
f*
96.883.103 2.5.EMa15q26.773795.58 r8
f*
0.75 w68499.08 22.36JM6628G-65 9.5S
313528174 .639.459
Test Circuit
JMTG100N06A
JMTG100N06A
Package Mechanical Data- PDFN5x6-8L
Information furnished in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, Jiangsu JieJie Microelectronics Co.,Ltd assumes no responsibility for the
consequences of use without consideration for such information nor use beyond it.
Information mentioned in this document is subject to change without notice, apart from that
when an agreement is signed, Jiangsu JieJie complies with the agreement.
Products and information provided in this document have no infringement of patents. Jiangsu
JieJie assumes no responsibility for any infringement of other rights of third parties which may
result from the use of such products and information.
is a registered trademark of Jiangsu JieJie Microelectronics Co.,Ltd.
All product information is copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers.                                                                             REV 1.4 | 7/7